
BID2022-20 BELT PRESS PREVENTIVE GENERATOR MAINTENANCE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR FOR THE 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER, WATER FILTRATION PLANT BID OPENING 2/25/2022 AT 11:00AM

BID2022-20 BELT PRESS PREVENTIVE GENERATOR 

MAINTENANCE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN 

OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR FOR THE DEPARTMENT 

OF WATER AND SEWER, TRENTON WATER FILTRATION 

PLANT

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 2

NAME OF BIDDER MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE CO. ALFA LAVAL, INC.

ADDRESS 1352 TAYLOR LANE 10470 DEER TRAIL DRIVE

CITY, STATE, ZIP CINNAMINSON, NJ 08077 HOUSTON, TX 77038

CONTACT NAME DANEIL GUERTLER LARRY PACKARD

TELEPHONE 856-786-9434 281-985-4405

FAX 856-786-0642 281-449-1324

E-MAIL DGUERTLER@MMC-NJ.COM LARRY.PACKARD@ALFALAVAL.COM

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC CERT.#6803 EXP. 02/15/2023 CERT.#21871 EXP. 12/15/2024

NEW JERSEY PUBLIC WORKS CERTIFICATE REGISTRATION CERT.#51984 EXP. 05/03/2022 REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD

COMPLIANCE WITH 60-DAY CONTRACT EXTENSION YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES YES

EXCEPTIONS NONE NONE

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED

GRAND TOTAL FOR YEAR (1) ONE $85,960.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING) $93,000.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)

OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) ADDITIONAL YEAR

GRAND TOTAL FOR YEAR (2) TWO $85,960.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING) $94,960.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE

mailto:DGUERTLER@MMC-NJ.COM
mailto:LARRY.PACKARD@ALFALAVAL.COM









